JOHN R. KROGER

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Attorney General

Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

July 26, 2011

Attention: Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, #215

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
puc.filingcenter(@state.or.us

Re:  inthe Matter of the Application of Idaho Power Company 2010 Annual Power Supply
Expense True Up

PUC Docket No.: UE 226

Enclosed are an original and five copies of Affidavit of Ed Durrenberger in the above-
captioned matter for filing with the PUC for today.

S%jer ly,
Stephanie . TU

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Business Activities Section

SSA:mme/#2937792
Enclosures
¢ UE 226 Service List

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503} 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us



[ R SN VS N e

~} &

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE 226

In the Matter of Idaho Power Company’s 2010

Annual Power Supply Expense True-Up AFFIDAVIT OF ED DURRENBERGER
State of Oregon )
) ss.

County of Marion )
1, Ed Durrenberger, hereby depose and say:

1. I am employed as Senior Utility Analyst in the Electric Rates and Planning Section of the
Electric and Natural Gas Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.

2. In the course of my employment, I prepared joint testimony with representatives of the
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon and Idaho Power Company in support of a stipulation reached
in the above-captioned docket. The joint testimony was submitted as Exhibit Staff/CUB/Idaho
Power/100. T also prepared a witness qualification statement, which was submitted as Exhibit
Staff/CUB/Idaho Power/102.

3. I attest that my testimony is true and accurate, as are the statements in my witness

qualification statement.

ED DURRENBERGER  {J

SUBSCRIBED and sworn before me on the / / day of July, 2011.

OFFICIAL SEAL DUAne. PAIAAAL
DIANE B DAVIS Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON - o 201 L1L
: COMMISSION NO, 448973 My Commission expires: «iune 24,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 21, 2014

 Pagel- AFFIDAVIT OF ED DURRENBERGER

SSA/ssa/JTUSTICE-#2928705-v1-UM226 DurrenbergerAffidavit
Bepartment of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4095
(503) 947-4342 / Fax: (503) 378-3784



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on the 26™ day of July 2011, I served the foregoing Affidavit of Ed
Durrenberger upon the persons named on the service list, by mailing a full, true and correct copy thereof
and to such persons waiving such service by mail who were served at their e-mail address as listed on the

service list.

W W W

Christa Bearry Ed Durrenberger Gordon Feighner

Idaho Power Company OPUC CUB

cbearrv(@didahopower.com ed.durrenberger{@state. or.us gordon{@oregoncub.org

W W W

Robert Jenks G. Catriona McCracken Lisa D Nordstrom

CUB CUB Idaho Power Company
i bob{@oregoncub.org catrionai@oregoncub,org Inordstrom{@idahopower.com
W

I.isa F. Rackner

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

lisa@mecd-law.com

DATED: July 26, 2011

2L AN

Stephanie Ahdrus, OSB #925173
Senior Assistant Attorney General




