

July 26, 2011

Attention: Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 550 Capitol Street NE, #215 PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Idaho Power Company 2010 Annual Power Supply

Expense True Up

PUC Docket No.: UE 226

Enclosed are an original and five copies of Affidavit of Ed Durrenberger in the above-captioned matter for filing with the PUC for today.

Sincerely,

Stephanie S. Andrus

Senior Assistant Attorney General Business Activities Section

SSA:mme/#2937792 Enclosures c: UE 226 Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UE 226		
3			
<ul><li>4</li><li>5</li></ul>	In the Matter of Idaho Power Company's 2010 Annual Power Supply Expense True-Up  AFFIDAVIT OF ED DURRENBERGER		
6	State of Oregon )		
7	County of Marion ) ss.		
8	I, Ed Durrenberger, hereby depose and say:		
9	1. I am employed as Senior Utility Analyst in the Electric Rates and Planning Section of the		
10	Electric and Natural Gas Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.		
l 1	2. In the course of my employment, I prepared joint testimony with representatives of the		
12	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon and Idaho Power Company in support of a stipulation reached		
13	in the above-captioned docket. The joint testimony was submitted as Exhibit Staff/CUB/Idaho		
14	Power/100. I also prepared a witness qualification statement, which was submitted as Exhibit		
15	Staff/CUB/Idaho Power/102.		
16	3. I attest that my testimony is true and accurate, as are the statements in my witness		
17	qualification statement.		
18			
19			
20	Ed Durenbege ED DURRENBERGER		
21			
22	SUBSCRIBED and sworn before me on the <u>Z/</u> day of July, 2011.		
23	OFFICIAL SEAL  DIANE B DAVIS  Notary Public		
24	DIANE B DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 448973  Notary Public My Commission expires: June 21, 2019		
25	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 21, 2014		

26

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of July 2011, I served the foregoing Affidavit of Ed Durrenberger upon the persons named on the service list, by mailing a full, true and correct copy thereof and to such persons waiving such service by mail who were served at their e-mail address as listed on the service list.

W Christa Bearry Idaho Power Company cbearry@idahopower.com	W Ed Durrenberger OPUC ed.durrenberger@state.or.us	W Gordon Feighner CUB gordon@oregoncub.org
W Robert Jenks CUB bob@oregoncub.org	W G. Catriona McCracken CUB catriona@oregoncub.org	W Lisa D Nordstrom Idaho Power Company Inordstrom@idahopower.com
W Lisa F. Rackner McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC lisa@mcd-law.com		

DATED: July 26, 2011

Stephanie Andrus, OSB #925123 Senior Assistant Attorney General